Programs and Fee Schedules

The MCLA Vendor Resource Program provides an affordable solution where parties have access to expert mediators, ensuring professional and effective mediation services.

Submit your case at <u>MediationLA.org</u> or contact <u>info@MediationLA.org</u> with any questions.

Program	Admin Fees	Mediator Fee
Vendor Resource	\$150 per party	\$300 per hour for the first 3 hours split between the parties (minimum 3 hours). Up to \$499/hr for additional time
Unlawful Detainer & Landlord/Tenant ("UD/LT")	\$150 per party	\$100 per hour for a minimum of 2 hours PER party

Case Type with Special Fee Schedule:

Probate	\$150 per	\$400/hr split, minimum 3 hours. Up to \$499/hr for
	party	additional time.

Division of Fees

<u>Administrative Fee:</u> A payment of \$150 per party is due to MCLA prior to being assigned a mediator.

<u>Mediator's Fee:</u> Fee is paid directly to the mediator and is generally split evenly among the parties unless another payment arrangement is agreed upon by the parties and/or the mediator.

***Administrative services by MCLA begin upon completion of the submission form and are earned; therefore, all administrative fee payments are non-refundable.

If your case was referred by a judge/LASC ADR office and accompanied by a Notice of Referral to MCLA please visit Referral-MCLA.org

Mediation is a voluntary process. The Mediation Center of Los Angeles and its panel of mediators reserve the right to refuse service to anyone for any reason. We maintain the right to decline service to individuals and companies who, in our judgment, do not align with our standards of conduct or policies.